

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 12735/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-05-2019 in AN No. 86433/2016 passed by the Custom Excise Service Tax Appellate Tribunal, West Zonal Bench at Mumbai)

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX VI MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S INDIA FIRST LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.70716/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.70715/2021-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.70714/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date : 09-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Shekar Vyas, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.
Mr. Parthiv K. Goswamy, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Let the appeal be listed along with Civil Appeal Diary No.44915 of 2019.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER(SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER(NSH)