

R E V I S E D

ITEM NO.5 Court 8 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII-A

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No(s). 7180/2021

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX IV MUMBAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S EDELWEISS TOKIO LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Respondent(s)

**(IA No.156418/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.156417/2021-STAY APPLICATION)**

Date : 17-12-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI**

**For Appellant(s) Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG
Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Shekhar Vyas, Adv
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Issue notice.

List along with Civil Appeal Nos. 279-280 of 2020.

**(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7180/2021

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX IV MUMBAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S EDELWEISS TOKIO LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.156418/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.156417/2021-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 17-12-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG
Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Shekhar Vyas, Adv
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

List along with Civil Appeal Nos. 279-280 of 2019.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)