

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 13333/2021

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX VI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARTI AXA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default is to be listed.)

Date : 24-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Udit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Archit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Vikas, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the order has been complied as stated by Mr. Abhishek Vikas, learned counsel appearing on caveat on behalf of the sole respondent.

At request, list the matter in regular course.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)