

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL..... Diary No(s).33003/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-07-2022 in STA No.89285/2018 08-07-2022 in STA No.89288/2018 08-07-2022 in STA No.89310/2018 passed by the Custom Excise Service Tax Appellate Tribunal, West Zonal Bench At Mumbai)

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL GOODS
AND SERVICE TAX MUMBAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SBI LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(IA No.171156/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.171154/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.171153/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date : 25-11-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.Venkataraman, ASG
Mr. M.K.Maroria, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sarkar Adv.
Ms. Noor Rampal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumara, AOR
Ms. Mounica Kasturi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with C.A. Nos.279-280/2020.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)