

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 13333/2021

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX VI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARTI AXA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default is to be listed.)

Date : 03-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kumar Visalaksh, Adv.
Mr. Udit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Vikas, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, two weeks time is allowed for filing the proof
of service.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)